

## Hasbro Expands Relationship With Disney's Lucasfilm, Extending Star Wars License and Adding New Deal for Indiana Jones Franchise

January 26, 2022

PAWTUCKET, R.I. AND LOS ANGELES – January 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022 – <u>Hasbro. Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:HAS) today announced an extended relationship with Lucasfilm, renewing its longstanding licensing deal for *Star Wars*Ô, and announcing a new agreement to develop products based on the *Indiana Jones*Ô franchise. As a global master toy licensee for both franchises, Hasbro will continue to create toys and games designed to appeal to fans of all ages for the *Star Wars* franchise and is excited to start on designs for the *Indiana Jones* franchise. The *Indiana Jones* line by Hasbro will be available in globally in 2023, aligning with the release of the highly anticipated new *Indiana Jones* feature film.

The two companies have a decades-long strategic merchandising relationship, as Hasbro has developed and manufactured toys and games for a variety of entertainment properties from Disney. In addition to the agreements with Disney with respect to the Lucasfilm properties, Hasbro announced a multi-year extension for the Marvel business in 2020 and is continuing its strong Marvel relationship with an impressive slate of upcoming content, products, and more. Hasbro's collaboration with Disney continues to bring consumers opportunities to express their fandom in all new ways through Hasbro's ever-expanding collections of licensed toys and games.

"We're proud to deepen our close working relationship and collaborate with the Disney team to bring innovative and engaging play experiences to kids, fans, and families inspired by some of the world's most iconic entertainment brands," said Eric Nyman, Chief Consumer Officer, Hasbro. "In addition to a slate of new collectibles, figures, role play gear, and games for *Star Wars* and Marvel, it's an honor to bring *Indiana Jones* back to Hasbro and help introduce the beloved franchise to a new generation of fans."

"Disney has long valued its relationship with Hasbro in developing fresh, imaginative products and toys that delight our fans of all ages," said Stephanie Young, President of Disney Consumer Products, Games and Publishing. "We're thrilled to continue collaborating with this iconic company—one that will help lift our consumer experiences across the Marvel Star Wars and now Indiana Jones franchises to new heights for years to come."

The forthcoming *Indiana Jones* product line marks Hasbro's return to the franchise; Hasbro last produced *Indiana Jones* toys in 2008, when *Indiana Jones and the Kingdom of the Crystal Skull* was released. Prior to that, Kenner, which is now part of Hasbro, made toys for the original *Raiders of the Lost Ark* film from 1982-1983.

Hasbro is proud to maintain a strong connection with Disney, the creator of some of the most celebrated and everlasting entertainment franchises and looks forward to continuing its storied relationship with new product lines for *Star Wars*, *Indiana Jones*, Marvel and many more initiatives in the future.

## **About Hasbro**

Hasbro (NASDAQ: HAS) is a global play and entertainment company committed to making the world a better place for all children, fans and families. Hasbro delivers immersive brand experiences for global audiences through consumer products, including toys and games; entertainment through eOne, its independent studio; and gaming, led by the team at Wizards of the Coast, an award-winning developer of tabletop and digital games best known for fantasy franchises MAGIC: THE GATHERING and DUNGEONS & DRAGONS.

The company's unparalleled portfolio of approximately 1,500 brands includes MAGIC: THE GATHERING, NERF, MY LITTLE PONY, TRANSFORMERS, PLAY-DOH, MONOPOLY, BABY ALIVE, DUNGEONS & DRAGONS, POWER RANGERS, PEPPA PIG and PJ MASKS, as well as premier partner brands. For the past decade, Hasbro has been consistently recognized for its corporate citizenship, including being named one of the **100 Best Corporate Citizens** by 3BL Media and one of the **World's Most Ethical Companies** by Ethisphere Institute. Important business and brand updates are routinely shared on our Investor Relations website, Newsroom and social channels (@Hasbro on Twitter, Instagram, Facebook and LinkedIn.)

© 2022 Hasbro, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

## About Lucasfilm Ltd.

Lucasfilm Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Walt Disney Company, is a global leader in film, television and digital entertainment. In addition to its feature film and series production, the company's offerings include cutting-edge visual effects and audio post-production, digital animation, immersive storytelling, and the management of the global merchandising activities for its entertainment properties including the legendary STAR WARS and INDIANA JONES franchises. Lucasfilm Ltd. is headquartered in northern California.

Lucasfilm, the Lucasfilm logo, STAR WARS and related properties are trademarks and/or copyrights, in the United States and other countries, of Lucasfilm Ltd. and/or its affiliates. © & TM Lucasfilm Ltd.

INDIANA JONES and related properties are trademarks and/or copyrights, in the United States and other countries, of Lucasfilm Ltd. and/or its

affiliates. © & TM Lucasfilm Ltd.

## Press Contact:

Crystal Flynn Hasbro, Inc.

Crystal.Flynn@Hasbro.com

617-849-2368